## THIS DWELLING HAS BEEN DECLARED A PUBLIC HEALTH NUISANCE

AS AUTHORIZED BY MINNESOTA STATUTE 145A.04 AND IS HEREBY ORDERED TO BE

## VACATED

## UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY MCLEOD COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

It is a violation to reside in this dwelling until the order is rescinded.

This order shall not be removed except by an authorized agent of McLeod County Public Health.

Posted:	
Kathy Nowak Director	, PHN
McLeod County Public Health	McLeod County Public Health
McLeod County Public	Health 320-864-3185